CITY OF HYATTSVILLE

PROCLAMATION

RECOGNIZING NOVEMBER 2020 AS MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT WORKS MONTH IN THE CITY OF HYATTSVILLE

This proclamation declares the month of November 2020, to be Municipal Government Works Month in the City of Hyattsville. Municipal Government Works Month is an annual opportunity to raise Maryland residents' awareness of the many contributions that local government employees make to our communities each day.

WHEREAS, municipal government represents the most responsive level of government, allowing residents to have direct access to elected officials; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hyattsville became an incorporated Maryland municipality in April 1886; and

WHEREAS, the Maryland Municipal League established Municipal Government Works Month in 1993; and

WHEREAS, municipalities have enhanced the quality of life for their respective residents by helping to make Maryland a great place to live, work, and pursue happiness;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the City of Hyattsville join the Maryland Municipal League in declaring November 2020 to be Municipal Government Works Month in the City of Hyattsville.

Candace B. Hollingsworth Mayor, City of Hyattsville

November 2, 2020

